PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENKAT SHANKAR	
Street Address:	11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY	
City:	JOHNS CREEK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13253177
Application Number:	14453021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ciba.patent@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 1: 11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY
Address Line 4: JOHNS CREEK, GEORGIA 30097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT054383-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAN ZHOU
SIGNATURE:	/Jian Zhou/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Venkat Shankar Name Change Petition#page1.tif source=Venkat Shankar Name Change Petition#page2.tif

PATENT 503248502 REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0782

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF FORSYTH COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA



IN RE:

PETITION TO CHANGE NAME:

MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN

MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN, Petitioner

CASE NO. 13CV-1040-2

FINAL JUDGMENT CHANGING NAME

THIS CAUSE having come for hearing on the Z/ day of OCOC, 2013, on the Petition of MANIVAKKAM J.

SHANKERNARAYANAN, for change of name, and the Court having heard testimony and finding that the Petitioner wishes to change his name pursuant to O.C.G.A.§19-12 and that the Petition was duly noticed in accordance with O.C.G.A. §19-12-1(b), and that no objection has been filed it is hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as follows:

The name of the Petitioner has been changed to <u>VENKAT SHANKAR</u> and all appropriate documentation and public records shall be so modified and the Clerk is directed to issue this certified Change of Name pursuant to O.C.G.A. §19-12-3.

JUDGE, FORSYTH SUPERIOR COURT

PATENT REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0783

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF FORSYTH
I, Greg G. Allen, Clerk of Superior Court in and for
said country do hereby Cartily that the within is a
true and correct copy of the original document as
It appears on file in this office. Witness my official
Seal and signature of the Superior Court this

24
489 of 44844

20/2

Forsyth County Superior/State Count Deputy Clerk

PATENT REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 04/02/2015